
SECTION  1:   INVITATION  FOR TENDERS (lFT)

BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE
Senior Assistant Director of Horticulture (West) Bruhath Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike , No-98,

8t'T Cross, Malleshwaram, Bangalore-560003

No: SADH(W)TENDER/01 /2024-25 Dated: 10.06.2024

ETTER OF  INVITATION FOR TENDER(IFT)_
(SHORT TERM)

(TWO COVER SYSTEM)
(Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only)

A)  The Senior Assistant Director of Horticulture (West), (Referred to as Employer in these

documents)  invites   tenders to Implement in   accordance with   KTPP rules 2000,  from

eligible  and  experienced  Person/Agencies  /  Firms  (Referred  to  as  Tenderers  in  these

documents)  registered in Labour department for  Providing Security for Parks and  Toilet

Maintenance

a)  The tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3

of the  instructions  to  tenderers  to  qualify  for  award  of the  contract  (standard  tender

document KW-1 & KW-2 ).

C)  Tender documents  may  be  downloaded  from  Government of Karnataka e-Procurement

website      ±±fty§://kpT)p.karnataka.gov.in/#/I)ortal/portal-home      under      login      for

Contractors.

D)  After  login  to  Contractors,  Please  scroll  down  to  the  left  side  bottom  to  see  List  of

Tenders, Please click there to find the details of NIT & download copy of the tender.  The

tender can be downloaded  in the portal as per prescribed date and time published in the

portal. Only Interested Tenderer who wish to participate should remit on line transaction

fee for tender after 1.egistering in the portal. The transaction fee is non-refundable.

E)   Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit (EMD) specified for the work in
the    table    below.    EMD    will    have    to    be    submitted    online    through    website

ELt_l)S://kppp.karnzitaka.gov.±p±



®         F)   Tenders must be electi-onically submitted (online) within the date and time published in
e-procurement  portal.  Tenders  will  be  opened  at  prescribed  time  and  date  in  the  e-

procurement portal,  in the presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend in the Office of
The  Senior  Assistant  Director  of Horticulture  (West),  Bruhath  Bengaluru  Mahanagara
Palike, West Zone, Bangalore.

G)  Tenderers  are   subjected  to  the  provisions  of  KTPP   (.Amendment)  Rules  2017   and
selected   works   in   Randomization   shall   be   reserved   for   participation   by   tenderers
belonging to the scheduled castes & scheduled tribes.

H)  Tender conditions shall be followed as per KWs

TABLF

Slno Name of tlie work •Estimate cost EMD
Stipulatedperiodof

ICategoryi

Amount Completion(inmonths) 1Jl

1 Providing Security Servicess  to Parks in 929000 23225 4 Months OTHERSOTHERSOTHERSOTHERS KW-1KW-1  ,,KW-1KW-1II

Malleshwaram Assembly Constituency
parks  - 3rd Call

2 Providing Security Servicess  to Parks in 1900000 47500 3 Months

Gandhinagar Assembly Constituency
parks   -2nd call

3 Providing Security Servicess to Parks in 1013000 25325 6 Months3Months

Chamarajpete Assembly Constituency
parks   -3rd call

4 Providing Security Servicess to Parks in 1646000 41150

Rajajinagara Assembly Constituency
parks   -3rd call

5 Providing Security Servicess t:o Parks in 1393000 34825 3 Months OTHERS Kwl1

Mahalakshmipuram Assembly II

Constituency   parks   -3rd call
6 Providing Security to Parks in 2406000 48120 2 Months OTHERS KW-2

Govindarajanagara Assembly
Constituency  'parks  - 2nd Call

7 Maintenance of toilets in Malleshwaram 868000 10850_. 6 Months SC KW-1KW-1KW-1KW-1

Assembly Constituency parks -2nd Call

8 Maintenance of toilets in Gandhinagara 1676000 41900 6 Months OTHERSOTHERS

Assembly Constituency parks -2nd Call

9 Maintenance of toilets in Chamarajpete 390000 9750 6 Months

Assemblyconstituency parks -2nd Call

10 Maintenance of toilets in Rajajinagara 644000 16100 6 Months OTHERS

Assembly Constituency parks -2nd Call I

11 Maintenance of toilets in 897000 11213 6 Months SC KWJ11

Mahalakshmipuram  Assembly
Constituency parks -2nd Call



Calendar of events as follows:
•    Date of Notification

•    Tender can be downloaded from

•    Pre  bidmeetingdate

•    Tender closing Date

•    Technical bid opening date

•     Financially bid opening date

10.06.2024

:   14.06.2024

:   20.06.2024 at 11.00 AM

:  28.06.2024  at4.30PM

:   01.07.2024 at  11.30 AM

:    After Approval of Technical bid.

Note:

Aspiring Bidders/contractors who have not registered in e -procurement should register before

participating through the website b±Ifps:/Itppp.karnataka.gov. in

a.    Before   submission   of  online  bids,   bidders  must  ensure  that  scanned   copies   of  the

necessary documents been attached with bid.

b.    All the required information required bids must be filled and submitted online.

c.    For    details,     registration    and    e-    payment    visit    GOK    e-procurement    website.

±±±pst/kppp.k.arnataka.gQri±±     or  contact  e-  procurement  Helpdesk  at  080-22371090,

22373788.

d.    This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP Website  ry_ww.bbmp.gov.in

e.    Any other details regarding the above work/service and other information  obtained from

the above office during office hours.

Sd/-
Senior Assistant Director of Horticulture

(West Zone)
B.B.M.P. Bengaluru

CoDv Submitted to:-
1.   The chief commissioner for kind information
2.    The Special Commissioner for kind information
3.    Zonal Commissioner (West) for kind information
4.   Joint Commissioner (West) for kind information
5.   Deputy Director (Horticulture) for kind information
6.   Deputy Controller Finance (West) for information
7.   The Public Relation Officer, Bengaluru urban district with a request to publish the same

in the district tender bulletin.
8.    Office Notice Board

(West Zone)
Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike


